It is specifically agreed that no court outside 
and other than Jodhpur court shall have jurisdiction in the matter. 

22 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  
The bidder will upload the Scanned copy of receipt of deposition of Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) of Rs. 1,06,000.00/- (Rupees One Lakh Six Thousand only) in favour of The Director, 
I.I.T. Jodhpur in the form of Bank Guarantee, Fixed Deposit or Demand Draft of a scheduled 
bank in the name of Director, IIT Jodhpur valid for 90 days from the date of opening of the 

tender. For online payment of EMD, please follow/ click the link https://oa.iitj.ac.in/ePay .